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Division Memorandum No. N, 5. 2020

To: Public Schools District Supervisors Concerned
School Heads
All Others Concerned
This division

"4
From: MA. %ETABILON EdD, CESO V
Schodls Division Superintendent

Subject: Oplan Balik Eskwela — Public Assistance Command Center (OBE-PACC)
Hotline and Learner Enrolment and Survey Tracking

Date: June 1, 2020

1. To ensure proper tracking of the learner survey on the household capacity and access
to distant learning, this division requires the encoding of the Learner Enrollment and
Survey to the online enrollment platform of the division for the physical forms retrieved
from the strategic locations in the barangay. The Adviser is tasked to encode the data
in the physical Learner  Enrollment and  Survey Form  thru
www.depedzn.net/enrollment.

2. Further, this division announces the 2020 Brigada Eskwela and Oplan Balik Eskwela
Division Hotline, to wit:

(065) 212 5843 SDS Office

(065) 212 5131 SGOD Office

0938 171 1754 LEONIDO A. PAMPILO, JR.

0917 114 8316 GIPAREL B. ELUMBA

0977 810 9842 FE G. JEBONE

0917 303 8198 MARIE ANTONETTE A. BARRERA
0917 158 5831 JULIUS O. BELAGANTOL

3. Attached herewith is the schedule for the officer-of-the-day to man the OBE-PACC.

4. For guidance, information and immediate dissemination.

LAP/enrollmenttracking/SGODP&R/DM-003-2020/06012020 .
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JUNE

WEEK 1

June 1, 2020 (Monday)

June 2, 2020 (Tuesday)

June 3, 2020 (Wednesday)

June 4, 2020 (Thursday)

June 5, 2020 (Friday)

Oplan Balik Eskwela — Public Assistance Command Center (OBE-PACC) Officesof the Day Scheduie:

Giparel B. Elumba
Leonido A. Pampilo Jr.
Hazel J. Ranjith

Fe lebone
iarie Antonette A. Barrera
Giparel B. Elumba

loseph Pantoja
Jed Nieves
Giparel B. Elumba

Nicolette Ria Tangon
Gekabel Velarde
Giparel B. Elumba

Hermie Balais
Joy Marie Laboeg
Giparel B, Elumba

WEEK 2

lune 8, 2020 (Monday)

June 9, 2020 (Tuesday)

June 10, 2020 (Wednesday)

June 11, 2020 (Thursday)

June 12, 2020 (Friday)

Laisa Madel Malacat
Eunice D. Janolino
Leonido A. Pampilo Jr.

lulius O. Belagantol
Sheilamae Dayapdapan
Leonido A. Pampilo Jr,

Robert 1. Poculan i
Glinda Oca
Leonido A. Pampilo Ir.

Engr. Dave Patigayon
Gina Chiong
Leonido A. Pampilo Jr.

Wilson Inding
Jessica Caburatan
Leonido A. Pampilo Jr
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WEEK 3

June 15, 2020 (Mohday)

June 16, 2020 (Tuesday)

June 17, 2020 (Wednesday)

June 18, 2020 (Thursday)

June 19, 2020 (Friday)

Ramon Suarez
Hazel J. Ranjith
Giparel B. Elumba

Fe Jebone

Marie Antonette A. Barrera

Giparel B. Elumba

Joseph Pantoja
Jed Nieves
Giparel B. Elumba

Nicolette Ria Tangon
Gekabel Velarde
Giparel B. Elumba

Hermie Balais
Joy Marie Labog
Giparel B. Elumba

WEEK 4

June 22, 2020 (Monday)

June 23, 2020 (Tuesday)

June 24, 2020 (Wednesday)

June 25, 2020 (Thursday)

June 26, 2020 (Friday)

Laisa Madel Malacat
Eunice D. lanelino
Leonido A. Pampilo Jr.

Julius O. Belagantol
Sheilamae Dayapdapan
Leonido A. Pampilo Jr.

Robert I. Poculan 1l
Glinda Oca
Leonido A, Pampilo Jr.

Engr. Dave Patigayon
Gina Chiong
Leonido A, Pampilo Jr.

Wilson inding
Jessica Caburatan
Leonido A. Pampilo Jr.
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WEEK 5

June 28, 2020 (Monday)

June 30, 2020 (Tuesday)

Ramon Suarez
Hazel J. Ranjith
Giparel B. Elumba

Fe Jebone
Marie Antonette A. Barrera
Giparel B. Elumba

WEEK 6

July 1, 2020 (Wednesday)

June 2, 2020 (Thursday)

luly 3, 2020 (Friday)

-Joseph Pantoja
Jed Nieves
Giparel B. Elumba

Nicolette Ria Tangon
Gekabel Velarde
Giparel B. Elumba

Hermie Balais
lay Marie Labog
Giparel B. Elumba

WEEK 7

July 6, 2020 {Monday)

July 7, 2020 (Tuesday)

July 8, 2020 (Wednesday)

July 9, 2020 (Thursday)

July 10, 2020 (Friday)

Laisa Madel Malacat
Eunice D. Janolino
Leonido A. Pampilo Ir.

Julius O. Belagantol
Sheilamae Dayapdapan
Leonido A. Pampilo Jr.

Robert I. Poculan I
Glinda Oca
Leonido A. Pampilo Ir.

Engr. Dave Patigayon
Gina Chiong
Leonido A. Pampilo Jr.

Wilson Inding
Jessica Caburatan
Leonido A. Pampilo Jr.

Qﬁl'



WEEK 8

July 13, 2020 (Monday)

July 14, 2020 ({Tuesday)

July 15, 2020 (Wednesday)

luly 16, 2020 (Thursday)

July 17, 2020 (Friday)

Ramon Suarez
Hazel J. Ranjith
Giparel B. Elumba

Fe Jebone
Marie Antonette A. Barrera
Giparel B. Elumba

Joseph Pantoja
Jed Nieves
Giparel B. Elumba

Nicolette Ria Tangon
Gekabel Velarde
Giparel B. Elumba

Hermie Balais
Joy Marie Labog
Giparel B. Elumba

WEEK S

July 20, 2020 (Monday)

July 21, 2020 (Tuesday)

July 22, 2020 (Wednesday)

July 23, 2020 (Thursday)

July 24, 2020 (Friday)

Laisa Madel Malacat
Eunice D. Janolino
Leonide A. Pampile Ir.

Julius O. Belagantol
Sheilamae Dayapdapan
Leonido A. Pampilo Ir.

Robert I. Poculan 1l
Glinda Oca
Leonido A. Pampilo Ir.

Engr. Dave Patigayon
Gina Chiong
Leonido A. Pampilo Ir.

Wilson Inding
Jessica Caburatan
Leonido A. Pampilo Jr
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WEEK 10

July 27, 2020 (Monday)

July 28, 2020 {Tuesday)

luly 29, 2020 (Wednesday)

July 30, 2020 (Thursday)

July 31, 2020 (Friday)

Ramon Suarez
Hazel J. Ranjith
Giparel B. Elumba

Fe Jebone
Marie Antonette A. Barrera
Giparel B. Elumba

-Joseph Pantoja
Jed Nieves
Giparel B. Elumba

Nicolette Ria Tangon
Gekabel Velarde
Giparel B. Elumba

Hermie Balais
loy Marie Labog
Giparel B. Elumba

AUGUST

WEEK 11

August 3, 2020 (Monday)

August 4, 2020 (Tuesday)

August 5, 2020 (Wednesday)

August 6, 2020 (Thursday)

August 7, 2020 (Friday)

Ll

Laisa Madel Malacat
Eunice D. Janoline
Leonido A. Pampilo Ir.

Julius O. Belagantol
Sheilamae Dayapdapan
Leonido A. Pampilo Jr.

Robert I. Poculan Il
Glinda Oca _ .
Leonido A. Pampilo Jr.

Engr. Dave Patigayon
Gina Chiong
Leonida A. Pampilo Jr.

Wilson inding
Jessica Caburatan
Leonido A. Pampilo Ir.

d.




WEEK 12

August 10, 2020 (Monday)

August 11, 2020 (Tuesday)

August 12, 2020 (Wednesday)

August 13, 2020 (Thursday)

August 14, 2020 (Friday)

Ramon Suarez
Hazel J. Ranjith

- Giparel B. Elumba

Fe Jebane

Marie Antonette A. Barrera

Giparel B. Elumba

Joseph Pantoja
Jed Nieves
Giparel B. Elumba

Nicolette Ria Tangon
Gekabel Velarde
Giparel B. Elumba

Hermie Balais
Joy Marie Labog
Giparel B. Elumba

WEEK 13

August 17, 2020 (Monday)

August 18, 2020 (Tuesday)

August 19, 2020 (Wednesday)

August 20, 2020 (Thursday)

August 21, 2020 (Friday)

Laisa Madel Malacat
Eunice D. Janolino
Leonide A. Pampilo Jr.

Julius O. Belagantol
Sheilamae Dayapdapan
Leonido A. Pampilo Ir.

Robert I. Poculan i
Glinda Oca
Leonido A. Pampilo Ir.

Engr. Dave Patigayon
Gina Chiong
Leonido A. Pampilo Jr.

Wilson Inding
Jessica Caburatan
Leonido A. Pampilo Ir
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WEEK 14

August 24, 2020 (Monday) - Ramon Suarez
Hazel J. Ranjith
Giparel B. Elumba

August 25, 2020 (Tuesday) - Fe lebone
Marie Antonette A. Barrera
Giparel B. Elumba

Joseph Pantoja
Jed Nieves
Giparel B. Elumba

August 26, 2020 (Wednesday)

August 27, 2020 (Thursday) Nicolette Ria Tangon
Gekabel Velarde

Giparel B. Elumba

August 28, 2020 {Friday) - Herimie Balais
Joy Marie Labog
Giparel B. Elumba

WEEK 15 (Last day)

August 29, 2020 (Saturday) - Laisa Madel Malacat
Eunice D. Janeline
Leonido A. Pampilo Jr.

Prepared by: Checked by: Verified by:
i ————be) .

HAZEL J. RANJITH GIPAREL B.
Registrar 1 Planning Officer Ili

Conformed by: Noted by:

JOYE. &@fsmesow, EMD. MA. EI@ABILON, CESO VI

SGOD Chief / SDs



